



25-05-2022

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code:541403

The Secretary,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plazza, C-1, Block 'G',

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol - DOLLAR

Dear Sir(s),

Reg: Audio / Video Recording on Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2022

In continuation to our letter dated 17th May, 2022 and pursuant to Regulation 30(6) and 46 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the audio/ video recording of the Earning Conference Call held on May 24, 2022 at 4:00 PM, on the Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) of the Company for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2022, is available on the Company's website at https://www.dollarglobal.in/assets/upload/concall_recording.mp3.

This may please be informed to all the concerned.

KOLKATA

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Dollar Industries Limited

Abhishek Mishra Company Secretary

Encl: As above





25-05-2022

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code:541403

The Secretary,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plazza, C-1, Block 'G',

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051.

Symbol - DOLLAR

Dear Sir(s),

Reg: Audio / Video Recording on Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2022

In continuation to our letter dated 17th May, 2022 and pursuant to Regulation 30(6) and 46 (2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the audio/video recording of the Earning Conference Call held on May 24, 2022 at 4:00 PM, on the Audited Financial Results (Consolidated and Standalone) of the Company for the quarter / year ended March 31, 2022, is available on the Company's website at https://www.dollarglobal.in/assets/upload/concall_recording.mp3.

This may please be informed to all the concerned.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Dollar Industries Limited

Abhishek Mishra Company Secretary

Encl: As above

DOLLAR INDUSTRIES LTD.